occfiber.com  |  1
F-link™ inter-connect
F-LINK™ Inter-Connect Solution
overview
optical cable corporation (occ®) introduces the f-LiNK™ inter-connect platform, which is simply the most remarkable
connector system ever conceived. born out of the proven performance of miL-SPec cylindrical components, the f-LiNK
inter-connect System is a cost-effective solution for commercial, industrial and military applications. The f-LiNK inter-connect
platform is a comprehensive family of connector components designed to solve a multitude of fiber optic applications, as well

Performance Specifications
F-link™ sHell siZe 16 (6 cHannel)
Part nuMBer conFiGuration DescriPtion
HDANNNNNBU30B Plug, w/Backshell 6 CH (Blank1), Plug, Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.240–0.269” Cable O.D.
HDBNNNNNBU30B Plug, w/Backshell 6 CH (Blank1), Plug, Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.240–0.269” Cable O.D.
HDANNNNNBU30D Plug, w/Backshell 6 CH (Blank1), Plug, Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.345” Cable O.D.
HDBNNNNNBU30D Plug, w/Backshell 6 CH (Blank1), Plug, Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.345” Cable O.D.
HDCNNNNNBM30B Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 6 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.240–0.269” Cable O.D
HDDNNNNNBM30B Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 6 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.240–0.269” Cable O.D.
HDCNNNNNBM30D Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 6 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.345” Cable O.D.
HDDNNNNNBM30D Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 6 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.345” Cable O.D.
HDENNNNNBM00 Recpt., Panel Mount 6 CH (Blank1), Panel Mount Recpt., Male, Blk. Anodized
HDFNNNNNBM00 Recpt., Panel Mount 6 CH (Blank1), Panel Mount Recpt., Female, Blk. Anodized
HDQNNNNNBU00 Plug, Panel Mount 6 CH (Blank1), Panel Mount Plug, Male, Blk. Anodized
HDRNNNNNBU00 Plug, Panel Mount 6 CH (Blank1), Panel Mount Plug, Female, Blk. Anodized
ordering information
notes
1 Uses military tactical cable for test purposes
DRAFT
PerForMance sPeciFication
PerForMance sPeciFication ParaMeter
Insertion Loss (multimode) EIA/TIA-455-171 0.50dB – Typical, 0.75dB – Maximum
Insertion Loss (single-mode) EIA/TIA-455-171 0.40dB – Typical, 0.75dB – Maximum
Back Reflection
(single-mode UPC polish)
EIA/TIA-455-107 -50dB – Typical, -40dB – Maximum
Operating Temperature TIA/EIA-455-5 -40° C to + 85° C
Storage Temperature TIA/EIA-455-5 -40° C to + 85° C
Mating Durability TIA-455-21 500 cycles
Impact TIA/EIA-455-2 Method B , Omit wall pipe
Twist TIA-455-36 ±90° rotation, one cycle/5sec., 1000 cycles
Cable Sealing Flex EIA/TIA-455-1 Procedure I
Cable Retention1 TIA-455-6 400 lbs. min.
Crush Resistance TIA-455-26 450 lbs.
Temperature Life TIA/EIA-455-4 250 hrs., 85 ± 2°C
Thermal Shock TIA-455-71 Condition B-0 except 10 cycles, @ 85° C and -62° C
Physical Shock EIA/TIA-455-11 Condition C, 5 shocks/axis
Vibration TIA-455-1 Condition III & VI Condition C for 1.5 hr, Except III
Humidity EIA/TIA-455-5 Type II
Water Submersion IP-68, IEC-60529 1M Depth, 48 Hours. Bulkhead mounted in watertight cube
notes
1 “blank” refers to an untapped cavity that can be modified (drilled or molded) to
 accommodate fiber optic pin, fiber optic socket, electrical pin or electrical socket.
occfiber.com  |  5
F-link™ inter-connect
Ordering Information
F-link™ sHell siZe 16 (6 cHannel)
Part nuMBer conFiGuration DescriPtion
HDSNNNNNBM00 Recpt., Jam-Nut, Internal 6 CH (Blank1), Jam-Nut Recpt., Male, Internal, Blk. Anodized, w/o D-Flat
HDTNNNNNBM00 Recpt., Jam-Nut, Internal 6 CH (Blank1), Jam-Nut Recpt., Female, Internal, Blk. Anodized, w/o D-Flat
HDUNNNNNBM00 Recpt., Jam-Nut, External 6 CH (Blank1), Jam-Nut Recpt., Male, External, Blk. Anodized, w/o D-Flat
HDVNNNNNBM00 Recpt., Jam-Nut, External 6 CH (Blank1), Jam-Nut Recpt., Female, External, Blk. Anodized, w/o D-Flat
HDJNNNNNB001 Dust Cap SS16, Dust Cover, Metal, Plug, Blk. Anodized
HDJNNNNNH001 Dust Cap SS16, Dust Cover, Plastic, Plug, Blk. Anodized
HDJNNNNNB002 Dust Cap SS16, Dust Cover, Metal, Rcpt., Int. Jam-Nut, Blk. Anodized
HDJNNNNNB003 Dust Cap SS16, Dust Cover, Metal, Rcpt., Ext. Jam-Nut, Blk. Anodized
HDJNNNNNB004 Dust Cap SS16, Dust Cover, Metal, Rcpt., Panel Mount, Blk. Anodized
F-link™ sHell siZe 22 (17 cHannel)
Part nuMBer conFiGuration DescriPtion
HGANNNNNB130D Plug, w/Backshell 17 CH (Blank1), Plug, Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.342” Cable O.D.
HGBNNNNNB130D Plug, w/Backshell 17 CH (Blank1), Plug, Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.342” Cable O.D.
HGANNNNNB130G Plug, w/Backshell 17 CH (Blank1), Plug, Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.422–0.462” Cable O.D.
HGBNNNNNB130G Plug, w/Backshell 17 CH (Blank1), Plug, Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.422–0.462” Cable O.D.
HGCNNNNNB130D Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 17 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.342” Cable O.D.
HGDNNNNNB130D Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 17 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.342” Cable O.D.
HGCNNNNNB130G Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 17 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.422–0.462” Cable O.D.
HGDNNNNNB130G Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 17 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.422–0.462” Cable O.D.
HGENNNNNB100 Recpt., Panel Mount 17 CH (Blank1), Panel Mount Recpt., Male, Blk. Anodized
HGFNNNNNB100 Recpt., Panel Mount 17 CH (Blank1), Panel Mount Recpt., Female, Blk. Anodized
HGQNNNNNB100 Recpt., Jam-Nut, Internal 17 CH (Blank1), Recpt., Jam-Nut, Internal, Male, Blk. Anodized
HGRNNNNNB100 Recpt., Jam-Nut, Internal 17 CH (Blank1), Recpt., Jam-Nut, Internal, Female, Blk. Anodized
HGGNNNNNB100 Plug, Panel Mount 17 CH (Blank1), Plug, Panel Mount, Male, Blk. Anodized
HGHNNNNNB100 Plug, Panel Mount 17 CH (Blank1), Plug, Panel Mount, Female, Blk. Anodized
HGUNNNNNB100 Plug, Panel Mount  17 CH (Blank1), Plug, Panel Mount, Male, Blk. Anodized
HGVNNNNNB100 Plug, Panel Mount 17 CH (Blank1), Plug, Panel Mount, Female, Blk. Anodized
HGJNNNNNB001 Dust Cap SS22, Dust Cover, Metal, Plug, Blk. Anodized
HGJNNNNNH001 Dust Cap SS22, Dust Cover, Plastic, Plug, Blk. Anodized
HGJNNNNNB002 Dust Cap SS22, Dust Cover, Metal, Recpt., Internal Jam-Nut, Blk. Anodized
HGJNNNNNB003 Dust Cap SS22, Dust Cover, Metal, Recpt., External Jam-Nut, Blk. Anodized
HDJNNNNNB004 Dust Cap SS16, Dust Cover, Metal, Recpt., Panel Mount, Blk. Anodized
notes
1 “blank” refers to an untapped cavity that can be modified (drilled or molded) to
 accommodate fiber optic pin, fiber optic socket, electrical pin or electrical socket.

any pre-terminated turnkey assemblies.
F-link™ sHell siZe 28 (33 cHannel)
Part nuMBer conFiGuration DescriPtion
HJANNNNNB130D Plug, w/Backshell 33 CH (Blank1), Plug, Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.342” Cable O.D.
HJBNNNNNB130D Plug, w/Backshell 33 CH (Blank1), Plug, Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.342” Cable O.D.
HJANNNNNB130K Plug, w/Backshell 33 CH (Blank1), Plug, Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.550–0.589” Cable O.D.
HJBNNNNNB130K Plug, w/Backshell 33 CH (Blank1), Plug, Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.550–0.589” Cable O.D.
HJCNNNNNB130D Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 33 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.342” Cable O.D.
HJDNNNNNB130D Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 33 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.316–0.342” Cable O.D.
HJCNNNNNB130K Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 33 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Male, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.550–0.589” Cable O.D.
HJDNNNNNB130K Recpt., In-Line w/Backshell 33 CH (Blank1), In-Line Recpt., Female, Backshell, Blk. Anodized, 0.550–0.589” Cable O.D.
HJENNNNNB100 Recpt., Panel Mount 33 CH (Blank1), Panel Mount Recpt., Male, Blk. Anodized
HJFNNNNNB100 Recpt., Panel Mount 33 CH (Blank1), Panel Mount Recpt., Female, Blk. Anodized
HJQNNNNNB100 Recpt., Jam-Nut, Internal 33 CH (Blank1), Recpt., Jam-Nut, Internal, Male, Blk. Anodized
HJRNNNNNB100 Recpt., Jam-Nut, Internal 33 CH (Blank1), Recpt., Jam-Nut, Internal, Female, Blk. Anodized
HJGNNNNNB100 Plug, Panel Mount 33 CH (Blank1), Plug, Panel Mount, Male, Blk. Anodized
HJHNNNNNB100 Plug, Panel Mount 33 CH (Blank1), Plug, Panel Mount, Female, Blk. Anodized
HJUNNNNNB100 Plug, Panel Mount 33 CH (Blank1), Plug, Panel Mount, Male, Blk. Anodized
HJVNNNNNB100 Plug, Panel Mount 33 CH (Blank1), Plug, Panel Mount, Female, Blk. Anodized
HJJNNNNNB001 Dust Cap SS28,  Dust Cover, Metal, Plug, Blk. Anodized
HJJNNNNNH001 Dust Cap SS28, Dust Cover, Plastic, Plug, Blk. Anodized
HJJNNNNNB002 Dust Cap SS28, Dust Cover, Metal, Recpt., Int. Jam-Nut, Blk. Anodized
HJJNNNNNB003 Dust Cap SS28, Dust Cover, Metal, Recpt., Ext. Jam-Nut, Blk. Anodized
HDJNNNNNB004 Dust Cap SS16, Dust Cover, Metal, Recpt., Panel Mount, Blk. Anodized
notes
1 “blank” refers to an untapped cavity that can be modified (drilled or molded) to
 accommodate fiber optic pin, fiber optic socket, electrical pin or electrical socket.